(•
()
	•
1	7
(
•	a

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-25-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103419579 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Carlos Alberto GODOY Cressi-Sub S.p.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: 501, Via G. Adamoli [] Yes [X] No 16165 Genova GE ITALY Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: May 24, 2007 11/8/1566 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 2007 A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: 06/1B/2007 SSESHE1 00000038 1181/1566 34 Ht:8021 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: POLLACK, P.C. (X) Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 132 East 43rd Street, Suite 760 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 8. Deposit account number: Our Ref.: _1014.1075 [] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 06/09/07 Grant E. Pollack Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

1	In consid	eration of	One Dollar	(\$1,00) and oth	er good and va	aluable consideratio	n the
				• •	erto Godoy		11, 410
100041	Via Mont	ani. 3 - 161	48 Genova -	Italy	hereby sel	I. assign and trans	fer to
	CRESSI-	SUB S.p.A		of	Via Adamo	l, assign and trans li, 501 - 16165 Ger	nova -
Italy		. as A	ssignee, and	his/her/its succ	essors assigns	and legal represent	atives
the entir	e right, ti	tle and inte	erest in and to	certain Inventi	ons relating to	WEIGHT POUCH	uti v CS,
RELEAS	SARLE	CONNECT	ION DEVI	CE FOR A S	CUBA DIVIT	WEIGHT POUCH	
						undersigned concu	
						ntries, and all of the	
					e granted there		IIGIIG
uiu piiv	nogos un	ici dily dic	un Detters i	dicin mai may	o granted there.	Ю.	
	ts succes	-				issued to said Ass ominees as he/she/i	_
expense convenie Countrie	, sign all pent for sec es and for	papers, take curing and	all rightful omaintaining a title thereto	aths, and do all ny and all Lette	acts which may	ssignee but at his/ be necessary, desiral Inventions in any a successors, assigns,	ible or and all
or noming for said Patent L	nees, to in Invention aws of the national T	voke and c s filed by h e United S	laim for any . iim/her/it or : tates of Ame	Application for them, the benefica and those o	Letters Patent on the right of the right of the right of any and all Fo	igns, legal represent r other form of prote f priority provided I reign Countries, pur hout further authorit	ection by the rsuant
equivale Country to claim	nt of any for any p the bene	Assignme ourpose and fit of the r	nt, consent if I, more particified in the constant in the cons	to file or like of cularly, as proof ty provided by	locument which of the right of the	ed a full legal and f may be required in said Assignee or not sof the United Stational Treaty.	n any minee
the right	s and pro	perty herei signment, (n, and that	n conveyed a Grant, Mortg	re free and clear age, License or	r of any encumb	legal representatives rance including, but it affecting the rights a expressed)	not
Date: _	24 PINI	2001		Carl	os Alberto God	oy	

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0829

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Carlos Alberto GODOY

Serial No.

•

Not yet known

Filed

•

Simultaneously

For

WEIGHT POUCH RELEASABLE CONNECTION

DEVICE FOR A SCUBA DIVING JACKET

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

A copy of an original Assignment is enclosed for recording together with Form PTO-1595

and a Credit Card Payment Form in the amount of \$40.00 for recording this Assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 9, 2007

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Label No. EV 592480233 US, in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

On June 9, 2007
Name Grant E. Polla

Grant E. Pollack
Signature

June 9, 2007

Date of Signature

Grant E. Pollack, Esq.

Registration No. 34, 097

POLLACK, P.C.

The Chrysler Building

132 East 43rd Street, Suite 760

New York, New York 10017

Telephone: (646) 265-1468 Facsimile: (646) 253-1276

E-mail: gpollack@pollackpc.com

Attorney for Applicant

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 06/09/2007